

(Formerly City College Com. Dept. South Kolkata Evening)



Ph No. 9874820900/9007297534 23/49, GARIAHAT ROAD KOLKATA-700029

Email: prafullachandracollegegolpark@gmail.com
Website:

www.prafullachandracollege.ac.in

Ref. No.:	Date :

Date: 30.11.2023

Workshop

<u>On</u>

'Implementation of B.Com Syllabi under CCF 2022 for NEP 2020'

On 16.10.2023, Monday

Organized by the Prafulla Chandra College, Heramba Chandra College, Sivanath Shastri College

In collaboration with the UGBOS, Commerce, University of Calcutta.

ACTIVITY REPORT

Prafulla Chandra College, Heramba Chandra College and Sivanath Sastri College in collaboration with UGBOS in Commerce, University of Calcutta, had organized a 'Workshop on implementation of B.Com. Syllabi under CCF 2022 for NEP 2020' on October 16, 2023 (Monday), in the College Auditorium to discuss various issues relating to the implementation of New B.Com. Syllabi under CCF 2022 introduced with effect from the Academic Session 2023-24. The spokesperson of the workshop was Prof. D.R. Dandapat, the Secretary, UG Councils, University of Calcutta. Two teachers from the Department of Commerce of all affiliated colleges under University of Calcutta had participated in the Workshop. There were 180 participants comprising of only academicians.



Principal
Prafulla Chandra College
23/49, Gariahat Road
Kolkata-700029